COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF EAST CLARK)	CASE NO.
COUNTY WATER DISTRICT FOR AN)	2021-00318
I TERNATIVE RATE ADJUSTMENT)	

<u>ORDER</u>

On August 17, 2021, East Clark County Water District (East Clark District) filed an application for rate adjustment. Although the Commission initially issued a no deficiency letter on September 8, 2021, that letter was issued in error. The September 8, 2021 letter is hereby retracted due to the following deficiencies:

807 KAR 5:076, Section 5(4): water usage blocks included in the customer notice do not match either the present and proposed rate comparison found later in the application or East Clark District's Tariff currently on file with the Commission and is therefore deficient.

IT THIS THEREFORE ORDERED that East Clark District shall submit the information necessary to cure the deficiencies and provide new customer notice with the corrected information, in compliance with 807 KAR 5:076 Section 5(4), within ten days of the entry of this Order.

By the Commission

ENTERED

SEP 23 2021 rcs

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director

*Alan Vilines Kentucky Rural Water Association Post Office Box 1424 1151 Old Porter Pike Bowling Green, KENTUCKY 42102-1424

*William Ballard General Manager East Clark County Water District 118 Hopkins Lane P. O. Box 112 Winchester, KY 40391

*East Clark County Water District 118 Hopkins Lane P. O. Box 112 Winchester, KY 40391